
 
 

2025 Schedule 

Jason White, Head Coach/OC/Offensive Line 
(707)476-4535/Jason-white@redwoods.edu 

Ryan Bisio, Interim Director of Athletics   
Ryan-bisio@redwoods.edu 

Damaro Wheeler – DC/Defensive Backs 
Andrew Haraldson – Linebackers 
Marcus Coleman – Defensive Line 
James Holland – Asst Defensive Coach 
Maurice Purify – Wide Receivers 
Tyler Haskell – Running Backs 
Eric Helms – Quarterbacks 
Miles Meynell – Asst. Offensive Line 
Garett Montana – Asst Offensive Coach 
Junior Bean – Kicking Coach  

Athletics Office (707) 476-4213 

Nate Kees, Head Athletic Trainer 
(707)476-4399 
Michelle Schneider –Athletic Trainer 

 
Updated: 5/13/25 

 

Day Date Opponent Location Time 
Saturday 8/16/25 S. Oregon University Scrimmage Cal-Poly Humboldt-Arcata, CA 

 
2 p.m. 

Saturday 8/30/25 Sacramento City College Cal-Poly Humboldt-Arcata, CA 1 p.m. 
Saturday 9/6/25 Foothill College Los Altos Hills, CA 6 p.m. 
Saturday 9/13/25 Diablo Valley College Cal-Poly Humboldt-Arcata, CA 3 p.m. 
Saturday 9/20/25 College of Sequoias Visalia, CA 11 a.m. 
Saturday 9/27/25 Monterey Peninsula Cal-Poly Humboldt-Arcata, CA 12 p.m. 
Saturday 10/4/25 BYE    
Saturday 10/11/25 Sierra College Rocklin, CA 1 p.m. 
Saturday 10/18/25 Shasta College Redding, CA 6 p.m. 
Saturday 10/25/25 Santa Rosa Junior College Cal-Poly Humboldt-Arcata, CA 1 p.m. 
Saturday 11/1/25 Butte College Oroville, CA 1 p.m. 
Saturday 11/8/25 American River College Cal-Poly Humboldt-Arcata, CA 2 p.m. 
Saturday 11/22/25 Bowl Games/1st Round Playoffs   
Saturday 11/29/25 2nd Round Playoffs   
Saturday 12/6/25 N. Cal Championship   
Saturday 12/13/25 State Championship   
     
     


